
Competition Results

Competition: Venue: Date
Sportshall UK Final 2017 Under 15 Girls Sportcity, Manchester 22 Apr 2017
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Norfolk 1287 1007 140 140

2 Surrey 1275 1040 105 130

3 Birmingham 1160 945 105 110

4 Devon 1109 864 125 120

5 Essex 1062 962 0 100

6 Donegal 1008 823 125 60

7 Cheshire 1003 843 70 90

8 Lei'shire & Rutland 969 839 60 70

9 North Yorkshire 958 798 80 80

10 Tyne & Wear 934 794 90 50

11 North West Wales 714 624 50 40



Athlete Results

Competition: Venue: Date
Sportshall UK Final 2017 Under 15 Girls Sportcity, Manchester 22 Apr 2017
Ranking BibNo Athlete Team Score 2LR 4LR S SB SLJ VJ

1 15 Emily Tyrrell Devon 285 99 86 100
2 1 Iris Oliarnyk Birmingham 278 80 100 98
3 29 Mia Chantree Essex 274 92 96 86
4 69 Maisie Abel Surrey 270 92 96 82
5 67 Michaella Pottinger Surrey 267 96 71 100
6 30 Funminiyi Olajide Essex 266 70 98 98
7 37 Molly Palmer Lei'shire & Rutland 264 99 79 86
8 64 Mallory Cluley Surrey 261 95 72 94

9= 43 Mia Hopson Norfolk 257 87 92 78
9= 78 Yasmin Grosvenor (Berks) Individual 257 87 78 92
11 46 Serena Grace Norfolk 255 100 99 56
12 44 Hannah Mayne Norfolk 254 92 79 83
13 2 Lucy Wheeler Birmingham 253 87 84 82
14 66 Ella Price Surrey 242 70 76 96

15= 26 Emma Brown Donegal 241 74 79 88
15= 48 Alice Hill Norfolk 241 80 79 82
17 65 Mady Nunan Surrey 239 95 71 73
18 8 Hollie Campbell Cheshire 229 63 74 92
19 47 Eleanor Brown Norfolk 228 52 88 88

20= 58 Hannah Ellam North Yorkshire 225 80 67 78
20= 68 Aesha Ayimba-Golding Surrey 225 67 62 96
20= 74 Philippa Ellis Tyne & Wear 225 67 94 64
23 38 Ellie Haynes Lei'shire & Rutland 219 74 62 83
24 31 Lola Omowanile Essex 217 63 62 92
25 11 Hannah Whelan Cheshire 215 72 53 90

26= 5 Mary Takwoingi Birmingham 214 88 62 64
26= 22 Bethany Lecky Donegal 214 52 91 71
28 10 Tia Campbell Cheshire 210 87 64 59
29 57 Isabel Louth North Yorkshire 207 57 91 59
30 34 Megan Penfold Essex 205 39 90 76
31 45 Alisha Young Norfolk 204 70 56 78
32 80 Ellen Jones (Powys) Individual 201 61 67 73

33= 3 Lauren Bowman Birmingham 200 63 91 46
33= 25 Connie Doherty Donegal 200 80 49 71
35= 20 Jenny Milburn Devon 198 86 62 50
35= 61 Isabel Matique North Yorkshire 198 84 40 74
37 71 Charlotte Richardson Tyne & Wear 197 80 79 38
38 32 Ruby Bridger Essex 192 76 38 78

39= 4 Lauren Swindell Birmingham 191 52 99 40
39= 18 Charlotte Sutton Devon 191 98 37 56
41 16 Estelle Hodges Devon 190 76 45 69
42 12 Zoe Leydon Cheshire 189 34 91 64

43= 75 Molly Elliott Tyne & Wear 186 61 62 63
43= 76 Erin Nelson Tyne & Wear 186 92 49 45
45 6 Eve Clawley Birmingham 181 80 37 64

46= 39 Naomi Wilbram Lei'shire & Rutland 178 42 70 66
46= 40 Lydia Bonshor Lei'shire & Rutland 178 57 86 35



Athlete Results

Competition: Venue: Date
Sportshall UK Final 2017 Under 15 Girls Sportcity, Manchester 22 Apr 2017
Ranking BibNo Athlete Team Score 2LR 4LR S SB SLJ VJ

48 55 Erin Maloney North West Wales 172 64 60 48
49 9 Poppy Dutton Cheshire 170 37 41 92

50= 23 Laoise McGonagle Donegal 168 48 82 38
50= 59 Katie Tomlinson North Yorkshire 168 63 49 56
52 24 Lee Walsh Donegal 167 37 80 50
53 17 Megan Dewberry Devon 166 57 45 64
54 27 Leah McGarvey Donegal 161 57 62 42
55 54 Bethany Doughty North West Wales 160 52 52 56
56 60 Daisy Willis North Yorkshire 159 44 79 36
57 13 Amelia Atkinson Cheshire 157 36 58 63
58 72 Chloe Foster Tyne & Wear 154 44 41 69

59= 19 Samidi Nanayakkara Devon 148 70 34 44
59= 50 Anya Williams North West Wales 148 44 62 42
59= 73 Holly Herron Tyne & Wear 148 40 54 54
62 36 Mollie Swann Lei'shire & Rutland 146 52 44 50
63 53 Becca Nia North West Wales 144 39 53 52
64 52 Lilo Henshaw North West Wales 138 44 49 45
65 51 Elliw Rowlands North West Wales 134 52 32 50
66 62 Helena DaCosta North Yorkshire 133 47 46 40
67 41 Jasmine Greenaway Lei'shire & Rutland 124 47 42 35

68= 14 Faith Hough Cheshire 0
68= 21 Verity Woods Devon 0
68= 28 Mia Baikie Donegal 0
68= 33 Emily Foster Essex 0
68= 42 Claisse Le Bars Lei'shire & Rutland 0
68= 49 Simone Ogoba Norfolk 0
68= 56 Manon Henderson North West Wales 0
68= 63 Eliza Withers North Yorkshire 0
68= 70 Hannah Griffin Surrey 0
68= 79 Rebecca Johns (Notts) Individual 0
68= 81 Jessica Lake (Notts) Individual 0
68= 82 Catrin Parry Jones North West Wales 0



Team Results Birmingham (orange)

Competition: Venue: Date
Sportshall UK Final 2017 Under 15 Girls Sportcity, Manchester 22 Apr 2017
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Norfolk 1287 1007 140 140

2 Surrey 1275 1040 105 130

3 Birmingham 1160 945 105 110

4 Devon 1109 864 125 120

5 Essex 1062 962 0 100

6 Donegal 1008 823 125 60

7 Cheshire 1003 843 70 90

8 Lei'shire & Rutland 969 839 60 70

9 North Yorkshire 958 798 80 80

10 Tyne & Wear 934 794 90 50

11 North West Wales 714 624 50 40

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
1 Iris Oliarnyk 2LR 21.4 21.4 10= 80
1 Iris Oliarnyk S 0.00 10.44 12.67 12.67 1 100
1 Iris Oliarnyk SLJ 2.38 2.44 2.37 2.44 2 98
2 Lucy Wheeler 2LR 21.3 21.3 6= 87
2 Lucy Wheeler S 8.84 9.42 8.38 9.42 9 84
2 Lucy Wheeler VJ 54 57 59 59 9= 82
3 Lauren Bowman 2LR 21.8 21.8 18= 63
3 Lauren Bowman SB 86 86 4= 91
3 Lauren Bowman SLJ 2.06 2.05 2.11 2.11 28 46
4 Lauren Swindell 4LR 46.4 46.4 24= 52
4 Lauren Swindell SB 88 88 1= 99
4 Lauren Swindell SLJ 1.97 2.05 2.02 2.05 31 40
5 Mary Takwoingi 4LR 45.0 45.0 7 88
5 Mary Takwoingi SB 82 82 17= 62
5 Mary Takwoingi VJ 52 47 45 52 17= 64
6 Eve Clawley 4LR 45.3 45.3 10= 80
6 Eve Clawley S 5.53 5.88 5.95 5.95 32= 37
6 Eve Clawley VJ 49 51 52 52 17= 64



Team Results Cheshire (blue)

Competition: Venue: Date
Sportshall UK Final 2017 Under 15 Girls Sportcity, Manchester 22 Apr 2017
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Norfolk 1287 1007 140 140

2 Surrey 1275 1040 105 130

3 Birmingham 1160 945 105 110

4 Devon 1109 864 125 120

5 Essex 1062 962 0 100

6 Donegal 1008 823 125 60

7 Cheshire 1003 843 70 90

8 Lei'shire & Rutland 969 839 60 70

9 North Yorkshire 958 798 80 80

10 Tyne & Wear 934 794 90 50

11 North West Wales 714 624 50 40

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
8 Hollie Campbell 2LR 21.8 21.8 18= 63
8 Hollie Campbell S 6.79 8.78 7.92 8.78 14 74
8 Hollie Campbell VJ 61 61 62 62 4= 92
9 Poppy Dutton 2LR 22.9 22.9 32= 37
9 Poppy Dutton SB 74 74 30= 41
9 Poppy Dutton VJ 58 62 59 62 4= 92

10 Tia Campbell 2LR 21.3 21.3 6= 87
10 Tia Campbell S 8.02 8.35 7.56 8.35 19 64
10 Tia Campbell SLJ 2.21 2.14 0.00 2.21 21= 59
11 Hannah Whelan 4LR 45.6 45.6 15 72
11 Hannah Whelan SB 81 81 24= 53
11 Hannah Whelan SLJ 2.38 2.35 2.36 2.38 6 90
12 Zoe Leydon 4LR 48.5 48.5 34 34
12 Zoe Leydon SB 86 86 4= 91
12 Zoe Leydon VJ 52 39 52 52 17= 64
13 Amelia Atkinson 4LR 48.3 48.3 33 36
13 Amelia Atkinson S 7.25 7.80 6.86 7.80 22 58
13 Amelia Atkinson SLJ 2.23 0.00 2.20 2.23 19= 63
14 Faith Hough 2LR 21.8 21.8



Team Results Devon (sky)

Competition: Venue: Date
Sportshall UK Final 2017 Under 15 Girls Sportcity, Manchester 22 Apr 2017
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Norfolk 1287 1007 140 140

2 Surrey 1275 1040 105 130

3 Birmingham 1160 945 105 110

4 Devon 1109 864 125 120

5 Essex 1062 962 0 100

6 Donegal 1008 823 125 60

7 Cheshire 1003 843 70 90

8 Lei'shire & Rutland 969 839 60 70

9 North Yorkshire 958 798 80 80

10 Tyne & Wear 934 794 90 50

11 North West Wales 714 624 50 40

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
15 Emily Tyrrell 2LR 20.6 20.6 1= 99
15 Emily Tyrrell S 9.12 9.55 8.64 9.55 8 86
15 Emily Tyrrell SLJ 2.62 2.61 2.62 2.62 1 100
16 Estelle Hodges 2LR 21.5 21.5 13 76
16 Estelle Hodges SB 78 78 28= 45
16 Estelle Hodges SLJ 2.26 2.25 2.03 2.26 16= 69
17 Megan Dewberry 2LR 21.9 21.9 22= 57
17 Megan Dewberry SB 78 78 28= 45
17 Megan Dewberry VJ 51 49 52 52 17= 64
18 Charlotte Sutton 4LR 44.3 44.3 2 98
18 Charlotte Sutton S 5.95 4.87 5.25 5.95 32= 37
18 Charlotte Sutton VJ 51 48 49 51 22= 56
19 Samidi Nanayakkara 4LR 45.7 45.7 16 70
19 Samidi Nanayakkara S 5.16 5.52 5.30 5.52 34 34
19 Samidi Nanayakkara SLJ 2.04 2.08 2.10 2.10 29 44
20 Jenny Milburn 4LR 45.1 45.1 8 86
20 Jenny Milburn SB 82 82 17= 62
20 Jenny Milburn VJ 50 48 49 50 25= 50
21 Verity Woods 2LR 22.2 22.2
21 Verity Woods S 8.14 8.03 7.89 8.14



Team Results Donegal (grey)

Competition: Venue: Date
Sportshall UK Final 2017 Under 15 Girls Sportcity, Manchester 22 Apr 2017
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Norfolk 1287 1007 140 140

2 Surrey 1275 1040 105 130

3 Birmingham 1160 945 105 110

4 Devon 1109 864 125 120

5 Essex 1062 962 0 100

6 Donegal 1008 823 125 60

7 Cheshire 1003 843 70 90

8 Lei'shire & Rutland 969 839 60 70

9 North Yorkshire 958 798 80 80

10 Tyne & Wear 934 794 90 50

11 North West Wales 714 624 50 40

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
22 Bethany Lecky 2LR 22.2 22.2 24= 52
22 Bethany Lecky SB 86 86 4= 91
22 Bethany Lecky VJ 54 53 55 55 15= 71
23 Laoise McGonagle 2LR 22.3 22.3 27 48
23 Laoise McGonagle S 8.36 9.37 8.61 9.37 10 82
23 Laoise McGonagle SLJ 1.94 2.04 1.98 2.04 32 38
24 Lee Walsh 2LR 22.9 22.9 32= 37
24 Lee Walsh S 8.62 9.23 0.00 9.23 11 80
24 Lee Walsh SLJ 2.04 2.17 2.13 2.17 26 50
25 Connie Doherty 4LR 45.3 45.3 10= 80
25 Connie Doherty S 6.90 6.85 0.00 6.90 26= 49
25 Connie Doherty VJ 53 52 55 55 15= 71
26 Emma Brown 4LR 45.5 45.5 14 74
26 Emma Brown SB 84 84 9= 79
26 Emma Brown VJ 61 58 56 61 7 88
27 Leah McGarvey 4LR 46.2 46.2 22= 57
27 Leah McGarvey SB 82 82 17= 62
27 Leah McGarvey SLJ 2.00 2.00 2.08 2.08 30 42
28 Mia Baikie 2LR 22.6 22.6
28 Mia Baikie SLJ 2.01 2.03 2.04 2.04



Team Results Essex (white)

Competition: Venue: Date
Sportshall UK Final 2017 Under 15 Girls Sportcity, Manchester 22 Apr 2017
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Norfolk 1287 1007 140 140

2 Surrey 1275 1040 105 130

3 Birmingham 1160 945 105 110

4 Devon 1109 864 125 120

5 Essex 1062 962 0 100

6 Donegal 1008 823 125 60

7 Cheshire 1003 843 70 90

8 Lei'shire & Rutland 969 839 60 70

9 North Yorkshire 958 798 80 80

10 Tyne & Wear 934 794 90 50

11 North West Wales 714 624 50 40

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
29 Mia Chantree 4LR 44.6 44.6 4= 92
29 Mia Chantree S 9.64 10.44 10.60 10.60 3 96
29 Mia Chantree VJ 60 60 50 60 8 86
30 Funminiyi Olajide 2LR 21.7 21.7 15= 70
30 Funminiyi Olajide S 10.66 9.89 11.15 11.15 2 98
30 Funminiyi Olajide VJ 64 68 68 68 2 98
31 Lola Omowanile 2LR 21.8 21.8 18= 63
31 Lola Omowanile SB 82 82 17= 62
31 Lola Omowanile SLJ 0.00 2.33 2.40 2.40 5 92
32 Ruby Bridger 4LR 45.4 45.4 13 76
32 Ruby Bridger SB 70 70 32 38
32 Ruby Bridger SLJ 2.27 2.17 2.30 2.30 11= 78
33 Emily Foster 2LR 22.5 22.5
33 Emily Foster SB 76 76
34 Megan Penfold 4LR 47.2 47.2 31= 39
34 Megan Penfold S 9.04 10.09 8.71 10.09 6 90
34 Megan Penfold VJ 57 57 56 57 13 76



Team Results Lei'shire & Rutland (green)

Competition: Venue: Date
Sportshall UK Final 2017 Under 15 Girls Sportcity, Manchester 22 Apr 2017
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Norfolk 1287 1007 140 140

2 Surrey 1275 1040 105 130

3 Birmingham 1160 945 105 110

4 Devon 1109 864 125 120

5 Essex 1062 962 0 100

6 Donegal 1008 823 125 60

7 Cheshire 1003 843 70 90

8 Lei'shire & Rutland 969 839 60 70

9 North Yorkshire 958 798 80 80

10 Tyne & Wear 934 794 90 50

11 North West Wales 714 624 50 40

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
36 Mollie Swann 2LR 22.2 22.2 24= 52
36 Mollie Swann S 5.84 6.75 6.48 6.75 29 44
36 Mollie Swann VJ 47 50 46 50 25= 50
37 Molly Palmer 2LR 20.6 20.6 1= 99
37 Molly Palmer SB 84 84 9= 79
37 Molly Palmer SLJ 2.34 2.33 2.36 2.36 8 86
38 Ellie Haynes 2LR 21.6 21.6 14 74
38 Ellie Haynes SB 82 82 17= 62
38 Ellie Haynes SLJ 2.29 2.35 0.00 2.35 9= 83
39 Naomi Wilbram 4LR 47.1 47.1 30 42
39 Naomi Wilbram S 8.15 8.65 8.15 8.65 16 70
39 Naomi Wilbram SLJ 2.12 2.10 2.24 2.24 18 66
40 Lydia Bonshor 4LR 46.2 46.2 22= 57
40 Lydia Bonshor SB 85 85 8 86
40 Lydia Bonshor VJ 40 40 37 40 33= 35
41 Jasmine Greenaway 4LR 46.8 46.8 27= 47
41 Jasmine Greenaway S 5.78 0.00 6.26 6.26 30 42
41 Jasmine Greenaway VJ 39 40 39 40 33= 35
42 Claisse Le Bars SB 74 74



Team Results Norfolk (red)

Competition: Venue: Date
Sportshall UK Final 2017 Under 15 Girls Sportcity, Manchester 22 Apr 2017
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Norfolk 1287 1007 140 140

2 Surrey 1275 1040 105 130

3 Birmingham 1160 945 105 110

4 Devon 1109 864 125 120

5 Essex 1062 962 0 100

6 Donegal 1008 823 125 60

7 Cheshire 1003 843 70 90

8 Lei'shire & Rutland 969 839 60 70

9 North Yorkshire 958 798 80 80

10 Tyne & Wear 934 794 90 50

11 North West Wales 714 624 50 40

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
43 Mia Hopson 2LR 21.3 21.3 6= 87
43 Mia Hopson S 9.88 9.99 10.36 10.36 5 92
43 Mia Hopson VJ 55 53 58 58 12 78
44 Hannah Mayne 2LR 21.1 21.1 5 92
44 Hannah Mayne SB 84 84 9= 79
44 Hannah Mayne SLJ 2.35 2.32 2.30 2.35 9= 83
45 Alisha Young 2LR 21.7 21.7 15= 70
45 Alisha Young S 7.73 7.25 7.77 7.77 23 56
45 Alisha Young SLJ 2.24 2.30 2.28 2.30 11= 78
46 Serena Grace 4LR 43.8 43.8 1 100
46 Serena Grace SB 88 88 1= 99
46 Serena Grace VJ 49 49 51 51 22= 56
47 Eleanor Brown 4LR 46.4 46.4 24= 52
47 Eleanor Brown S 8.61 9.76 9.50 9.76 7 88
47 Eleanor Brown SLJ 2.37 2.35 2.35 2.37 7 88
48 Alice Hill 4LR 45.3 45.3 10= 80
48 Alice Hill SB 84 84 9= 79
48 Alice Hill VJ 58 59 54 59 9= 82



Team Results North West Wales (pink)

Competition: Venue: Date
Sportshall UK Final 2017 Under 15 Girls Sportcity, Manchester 22 Apr 2017
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Norfolk 1287 1007 140 140

2 Surrey 1275 1040 105 130

3 Birmingham 1160 945 105 110

4 Devon 1109 864 125 120

5 Essex 1062 962 0 100

6 Donegal 1008 823 125 60

7 Cheshire 1003 843 70 90

8 Lei'shire & Rutland 969 839 60 70

9 North Yorkshire 958 798 80 80

10 Tyne & Wear 934 794 90 50

11 North West Wales 714 624 50 40

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
50 Anya Williams 2LR 22.4 22.4 28= 44
50 Anya Williams SB 82 82 17= 62
50 Anya Williams VJ 46 46 46 46 30 42
51 Elliw Rowlands 2LR 22.2 22.2 24= 52
51 Elliw Rowlands S 0.00 5.18 5.46 5.46 35 32
51 Elliw Rowlands VJ 50 49 49 50 25= 50
52 Lilo Henshaw 2LR 22.4 22.4 28= 44
52 Lilo Henshaw SB 80 80 26= 49
52 Lilo Henshaw VJ 48 48 48 48 28= 45
53 Becca Nia 4LR 47.2 47.2 31= 39
53 Becca Nia SB 81 81 24= 53
53 Becca Nia SLJ 2.18 2.14 2.07 2.18 25 52
54 Bethany Doughty 4LR 46.4 46.4 24= 52
54 Bethany Doughty S 7.56 7.20 6.84 7.56 25 52
54 Bethany Doughty SLJ 2.20 2.07 2.09 2.20 23 56
55 Erin Maloney 4LR 46.0 46.0 19 64
55 Erin Maloney S 7.12 6.15 7.91 7.91 21 60
55 Erin Maloney SLJ 2.02 2.16 1.99 2.16 27 48
82 Catrin Parry Jones 2LR 22.2 22.2



Team Results North Yorkshire (yellow)

Competition: Venue: Date
Sportshall UK Final 2017 Under 15 Girls Sportcity, Manchester 22 Apr 2017
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Norfolk 1287 1007 140 140

2 Surrey 1275 1040 105 130

3 Birmingham 1160 945 105 110

4 Devon 1109 864 125 120

5 Essex 1062 962 0 100

6 Donegal 1008 823 125 60

7 Cheshire 1003 843 70 90

8 Lei'shire & Rutland 969 839 60 70

9 North Yorkshire 958 798 80 80

10 Tyne & Wear 934 794 90 50

11 North West Wales 714 624 50 40

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
57 Isabel Louth 2LR 21.9 21.9 22= 57
57 Isabel Louth SB 86 86 4= 91
57 Isabel Louth SLJ 2.12 2.21 2.14 2.21 21= 59
58 Hannah Ellam 2LR 21.4 21.4 10= 80
58 Hannah Ellam S 7.86 8.63 8.26 8.63 17= 67
58 Hannah Ellam SLJ 2.28 2.19 2.30 2.30 11= 78
59 Katie Tomlinson 2LR 21.8 21.8 18= 63
59 Katie Tomlinson SB 80 80 26= 49
59 Katie Tomlinson VJ 51 50 48 51 22= 56
60 Daisy Willis 4LR 47.0 47.0 29 44
60 Daisy Willis SB 84 84 9= 79
60 Daisy Willis SLJ 1.86 1.85 1.84 1.86 33 36
61 Isabel Matique 4LR 45.2 45.2 9 84
61 Isabel Matique S 6.22 6.02 5.82 6.22 31 40
61 Isabel Matique VJ 53 54 56 56 14 74
62 Helena DaCosta 4LR 46.8 46.8 27= 47
62 Helena DaCosta S 0.00 6.80 6.10 6.80 28 46
62 Helena DaCosta VJ 43 42 41 43 31 40
63 Eliza Withers VJ 47 47 49 49



Team Results Surrey (black)

Competition: Venue: Date
Sportshall UK Final 2017 Under 15 Girls Sportcity, Manchester 22 Apr 2017
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Norfolk 1287 1007 140 140

2 Surrey 1275 1040 105 130

3 Birmingham 1160 945 105 110

4 Devon 1109 864 125 120

5 Essex 1062 962 0 100

6 Donegal 1008 823 125 60

7 Cheshire 1003 843 70 90

8 Lei'shire & Rutland 969 839 60 70

9 North Yorkshire 958 798 80 80

10 Tyne & Wear 934 794 90 50

11 North West Wales 714 624 50 40

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
64 Mallory Cluley 2LR 21.0 21.0 3= 95
64 Mallory Cluley S 8.16 8.77 7.31 8.77 15 72
64 Mallory Cluley SLJ 2.34 2.33 2.41 2.41 4 94
65 Mady Nunan 2LR 21.0 21.0 3= 95
65 Mady Nunan SB 83 83 15= 71
65 Mady Nunan SLJ 2.28 2.26 2.29 2.29 14= 73
66 Ella Price 2LR 21.7 21.7 15= 70
66 Ella Price S 8.84 8.84 8.69 8.84 13 76
66 Ella Price VJ 63 60 60 63 3 96
67 Michaella Pottinger 4LR 44.5 44.5 3 96
67 Michaella Pottinger SB 83 83 15= 71
67 Michaella Pottinger VJ 68 68 70 70 1 100
68 Aesha Ayimba-Golding 4LR 45.8 45.8 17= 67
68 Aesha Ayimba-Golding S 0.00 7.67 8.06 8.06 20 62
68 Aesha Ayimba-Golding SLJ 2.42 2.41 2.35 2.42 3 96
69 Maisie Abel 4LR 44.6 44.6 4= 92
69 Maisie Abel SB 87 87 3 96
69 Maisie Abel VJ 59 59 59 59 9= 82
70 Hannah Griffin 2LR 21.7 21.7
70 Hannah Griffin SB 74 74
70 Hannah Griffin VJ 59 50 60 60



Team Results Tyne & Wear (purple)

Competition: Venue: Date
Sportshall UK Final 2017 Under 15 Girls Sportcity, Manchester 22 Apr 2017
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Norfolk 1287 1007 140 140

2 Surrey 1275 1040 105 130

3 Birmingham 1160 945 105 110

4 Devon 1109 864 125 120

5 Essex 1062 962 0 100

6 Donegal 1008 823 125 60

7 Cheshire 1003 843 70 90

8 Lei'shire & Rutland 969 839 60 70

9 North Yorkshire 958 798 80 80

10 Tyne & Wear 934 794 90 50

11 North West Wales 714 624 50 40

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
71 Charlotte Richardson 2LR 21.4 21.4 10= 80
71 Charlotte Richardson SB 84 84 9= 79
71 Charlotte Richardson VJ 38 40 42 42 32 38
72 Chloe Foster 2LR 22.4 22.4 28= 44
72 Chloe Foster SB 74 74 30= 41
72 Chloe Foster SLJ 2.12 0.00 2.26 2.26 16= 69
73 Holly Herron 2LR 22.8 22.8 31 40
73 Holly Herron S 7.55 7.54 7.67 7.67 24 54
73 Holly Herron SLJ 2.19 2.17 2.18 2.19 24 54
74 Philippa Ellis 4LR 45.8 45.8 17= 67
74 Philippa Ellis S 9.89 10.47 9.89 10.47 4 94
74 Philippa Ellis VJ 52 49 46 52 17= 64
75 Molly Elliott 4LR 46.1 46.1 20= 61
75 Molly Elliott SB 82 82 17= 62
75 Molly Elliott SLJ 2.23 2.18 2.19 2.23 19= 63
76 Erin Nelson 4LR 44.6 44.6 4= 92
76 Erin Nelson S 0.00 6.90 5.68 6.90 26= 49
76 Erin Nelson VJ 46 48 46 48 28= 45



Team Results Individual ()

Competition: Venue: Date
Sportshall UK Final 2017 Under 15 Girls Sportcity, Manchester 22 Apr 2017
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Norfolk 1287 1007 140 140

2 Surrey 1275 1040 105 130

3 Birmingham 1160 945 105 110

4 Devon 1109 864 125 120

5 Essex 1062 962 0 100

6 Donegal 1008 823 125 60

7 Cheshire 1003 843 70 90

8 Lei'shire & Rutland 969 839 60 70

9 North Yorkshire 958 798 80 80

10 Tyne & Wear 934 794 90 50

11 North West Wales 714 624 50 40

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
78 Yasmin Grosvenor (Berks) 2LR 21.3 21.3 6= 87
78 Yasmin Grosvenor (Berks) S 8.39 8.10 9.10 9.10 12 78
78 Yasmin Grosvenor (Berks) VJ 61 62 62 62 4= 92
79 Rebecca Johns (Notts) 2LR 0.0 0.0
79 Rebecca Johns (Notts) SLJ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
80 Ellen Jones (Powys) 4LR 46.1 46.1 20= 61
80 Ellen Jones (Powys) S 8.63 7.69 7.48 8.63 17= 67
80 Ellen Jones (Powys) SLJ 2.29 2.26 2.25 2.29 14= 73
81 Jessica Lake (Notts) 4LR 0.0 0.0
81 Jessica Lake (Notts) VJ 0 0 0 0



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
Sportshall UK Final 2017 Under 15 Girls Sportcity, Manchester 22 Apr 2017

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1= Devon sky 15 Emily Tyrrell 20.6 99
1= Lei'shire & Rutland green 37 Molly Palmer 20.6 99
3= Surrey black 64 Mallory Cluley 21.0 95
3= Surrey black 65 Mady Nunan 21.0 95
5 Norfolk red 44 Hannah Mayne 21.1 92

6= Birmingham orange 2 Lucy Wheeler 21.3 87
6= Cheshire blue 10 Tia Campbell 21.3 87
6= Norfolk red 43 Mia Hopson 21.3 87
6= Individual 78 Yasmin Grosvenor (Berks) 21.3 87

10= Birmingham orange 1 Iris Oliarnyk 21.4 80
10= North Yorkshire yellow 58 Hannah Ellam 21.4 80
10= Tyne & Wear purple 71 Charlotte Richardson 21.4 80
13 Devon sky 16 Estelle Hodges 21.5 76
14 Lei'shire & Rutland green 38 Ellie Haynes 21.6 74

15= Essex white 30 Funminiyi Olajide 21.7 70
15= Norfolk red 45 Alisha Young 21.7 70
15= Surrey black 66 Ella Price 21.7 70
18= Birmingham orange 3 Lauren Bowman 21.8 63
18= Cheshire blue 8 Hollie Campbell 21.8 63
18= Essex white 31 Lola Omowanile 21.8 63
18= North Yorkshire yellow 59 Katie Tomlinson 21.8 63
22= Devon sky 17 Megan Dewberry 21.9 57
22= North Yorkshire yellow 57 Isabel Louth 21.9 57
24= Donegal grey 22 Bethany Lecky 22.2 52
24= Lei'shire & Rutland green 36 Mollie Swann 22.2 52
24= North West Wales pink 51 Elliw Rowlands 22.2 52
27 Donegal grey 23 Laoise McGonagle 22.3 48

28= North West Wales pink 50 Anya Williams 22.4 44
28= North West Wales pink 52 Lilo Henshaw 22.4 44
28= Tyne & Wear purple 72 Chloe Foster 22.4 44
31 Tyne & Wear purple 73 Holly Herron 22.8 40

32= Cheshire blue 9 Poppy Dutton 22.9 37
32= Donegal grey 24 Lee Walsh 22.9 37

Cheshire blue 14 Faith Hough 21.8 0
Devon sky 21 Verity Woods 22.2 0
Donegal grey 28 Mia Baikie 22.6 0
Essex white 33 Emily Foster 22.5 0
North West Wales pink 82 Catrin Parry Jones 22.2 0
Surrey black 70 Hannah Griffin 21.7 0
Individual 79 Rebecca Johns (Notts) 0.0 0



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
Sportshall UK Final 2017 Under 15 Girls Sportcity, Manchester 22 Apr 2017

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Norfolk red 46 Serena Grace 43.8 100
2 Devon sky 18 Charlotte Sutton 44.3 98
3 Surrey black 67 Michaella Pottinger 44.5 96

4= Essex white 29 Mia Chantree 44.6 92
4= Surrey black 69 Maisie Abel 44.6 92
4= Tyne & Wear purple 76 Erin Nelson 44.6 92
7 Birmingham orange 5 Mary Takwoingi 45.0 88
8 Devon sky 20 Jenny Milburn 45.1 86
9 North Yorkshire yellow 61 Isabel Matique 45.2 84

10= Birmingham orange 6 Eve Clawley 45.3 80
10= Donegal grey 25 Connie Doherty 45.3 80
10= Norfolk red 48 Alice Hill 45.3 80
13 Essex white 32 Ruby Bridger 45.4 76
14 Donegal grey 26 Emma Brown 45.5 74
15 Cheshire blue 11 Hannah Whelan 45.6 72
16 Devon sky 19 Samidi Nanayakkara 45.7 70

17= Surrey black 68 Aesha Ayimba-Golding 45.8 67
17= Tyne & Wear purple 74 Philippa Ellis 45.8 67
19 North West Wales pink 55 Erin Maloney 46.0 64

20= Tyne & Wear purple 75 Molly Elliott 46.1 61
20= Individual 80 Ellen Jones (Powys) 46.1 61
22= Donegal grey 27 Leah McGarvey 46.2 57
22= Lei'shire & Rutland green 40 Lydia Bonshor 46.2 57
24= Birmingham orange 4 Lauren Swindell 46.4 52
24= Norfolk red 47 Eleanor Brown 46.4 52
24= North West Wales pink 54 Bethany Doughty 46.4 52
27= Lei'shire & Rutland green 41 Jasmine Greenaway 46.8 47
27= North Yorkshire yellow 62 Helena DaCosta 46.8 47
29 North Yorkshire yellow 60 Daisy Willis 47.0 44
30 Lei'shire & Rutland green 39 Naomi Wilbram 47.1 42

31= Essex white 34 Megan Penfold 47.2 39
31= North West Wales pink 53 Becca Nia 47.2 39
33 Cheshire blue 13 Amelia Atkinson 48.3 36
34 Cheshire blue 12 Zoe Leydon 48.5 34

Individual 81 Jessica Lake (Notts) 0.0 0



Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
Sportshall UK Final 2017 Under 15 Girls Sportcity, Manchester 22 Apr 2017

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 07 Norfolk red 1:28.5 0.0 1:28.5 140.0
2= 03 Devon sky 1:28.6 0.0 1:28.6 125.0
2= 04 Donegal grey 1:28.6 0.0 1:28.6 125.0
4= 01 Birmingham orange 1:29.4 0.0 1:29.4 105.0
4= 10 Surrey black 1:29.4 0.0 1:29.4 105.0
6 11 Tyne & Wear purple 1:29.5 0.0 1:29.5 90.0
7 09 North Yorkshire yellow 1:30.0 0.0 1:30.0 80.0
8 02 Cheshire blue 1:31.8 0.0 1:31.8 70.0
9 06 Lei'shire & Rutland green 1:31.9 0.0 1:31.9 60.0

10 08 North West Wales pink 1:35.5 0.0 1:35.5 50.0



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
Sportshall UK Final 2017 Under 15 Girls Sportcity, Manchester 22 Apr 2017

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 07 Norfolk red 1:23.1 1:22.5 1:22.5 140.0
2 10 Surrey black 1:24.2 1:23.2 1:23.2 130.0
3 03 Devon sky 1:25.7 1:24.3 1:24.3 120.0
4 01 Birmingham orange 1:25.1 1:24.9 1:24.9 110.0
5 05 Essex white 1:25.1 1:25.9 1:25.9 100.0
6 02 Cheshire blue 1:25.5 1:26.1 1:26.1 90.0
7 09 North Yorkshire yellow 1:25.8 0.0 1:25.8 80.0
8 06 Lei'shire & Rutland green 1:26.3 0.0 1:26.3 70.0
9 04 Donegal grey 1:26.6 0.0 1:26.6 60.0

10 11 Tyne & Wear purple 1:28.3 0.0 1:28.3 50.0
11 08 North West Wales pink 1:31.9 0.0 1:31.9 40.0



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
Sportshall UK Final 2017 Under 15 Girls Sportcity, Manchester 22 Apr 2017

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Birmingham orange 1 Iris Oliarnyk 12.67 100
2 Essex white 30 Funminiyi Olajide 11.15 98
3 Essex white 29 Mia Chantree 10.60 96
4 Tyne & Wear purple 74 Philippa Ellis 10.47 94
5 Norfolk red 43 Mia Hopson 10.36 92
6 Essex white 34 Megan Penfold 10.09 90
7 Norfolk red 47 Eleanor Brown 9.76 88
8 Devon sky 15 Emily Tyrrell 9.55 86
9 Birmingham orange 2 Lucy Wheeler 9.42 84

10 Donegal grey 23 Laoise McGonagle 9.37 82
11 Donegal grey 24 Lee Walsh 9.23 80
12 Individual 78 Yasmin Grosvenor (Berks) 9.10 78
13 Surrey black 66 Ella Price 8.84 76
14 Cheshire blue 8 Hollie Campbell 8.78 74
15 Surrey black 64 Mallory Cluley 8.77 72
16 Lei'shire & Rutland green 39 Naomi Wilbram 8.65 70

17= North Yorkshire yellow 58 Hannah Ellam 8.63 67
17= Individual 80 Ellen Jones (Powys) 8.63 67
19 Cheshire blue 10 Tia Campbell 8.35 64
20 Surrey black 68 Aesha Ayimba-Golding 8.06 62
21 North West Wales pink 55 Erin Maloney 7.91 60
22 Cheshire blue 13 Amelia Atkinson 7.80 58
23 Norfolk red 45 Alisha Young 7.77 56
24 Tyne & Wear purple 73 Holly Herron 7.67 54
25 North West Wales pink 54 Bethany Doughty 7.56 52

26= Donegal grey 25 Connie Doherty 6.90 49
26= Tyne & Wear purple 76 Erin Nelson 6.90 49
28 North Yorkshire yellow 62 Helena DaCosta 6.80 46
29 Lei'shire & Rutland green 36 Mollie Swann 6.75 44
30 Lei'shire & Rutland green 41 Jasmine Greenaway 6.26 42
31 North Yorkshire yellow 61 Isabel Matique 6.22 40

32= Birmingham orange 6 Eve Clawley 5.95 37
32= Devon sky 18 Charlotte Sutton 5.95 37
34 Devon sky 19 Samidi Nanayakkara 5.52 34
35 North West Wales pink 51 Elliw Rowlands 5.46 32

Devon sky 21 Verity Woods 8.14 0



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
Sportshall UK Final 2017 Under 15 Girls Sportcity, Manchester 22 Apr 2017

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Total Points

1= Birmingham orange 4 Lauren Swindell 88 99
1= Norfolk red 46 Serena Grace 88 99
3 Surrey black 69 Maisie Abel 87 96

4= Birmingham orange 3 Lauren Bowman 86 91
4= Cheshire blue 12 Zoe Leydon 86 91
4= Donegal grey 22 Bethany Lecky 86 91
4= North Yorkshire yellow 57 Isabel Louth 86 91
8 Lei'shire & Rutland green 40 Lydia Bonshor 85 86

9= Donegal grey 26 Emma Brown 84 79
9= Lei'shire & Rutland green 37 Molly Palmer 84 79
9= Norfolk red 44 Hannah Mayne 84 79
9= Norfolk red 48 Alice Hill 84 79
9= North Yorkshire yellow 60 Daisy Willis 84 79
9= Tyne & Wear purple 71 Charlotte Richardson 84 79

15= Surrey black 65 Mady Nunan 83 71
15= Surrey black 67 Michaella Pottinger 83 71
17= Birmingham orange 5 Mary Takwoingi 82 62
17= Devon sky 20 Jenny Milburn 82 62
17= Donegal grey 27 Leah McGarvey 82 62
17= Essex white 31 Lola Omowanile 82 62
17= Lei'shire & Rutland green 38 Ellie Haynes 82 62
17= North West Wales pink 50 Anya Williams 82 62
17= Tyne & Wear purple 75 Molly Elliott 82 62
24= Cheshire blue 11 Hannah Whelan 81 53
24= North West Wales pink 53 Becca Nia 81 53
26= North West Wales pink 52 Lilo Henshaw 80 49
26= North Yorkshire yellow 59 Katie Tomlinson 80 49
28= Devon sky 16 Estelle Hodges 78 45
28= Devon sky 17 Megan Dewberry 78 45
30= Cheshire blue 9 Poppy Dutton 74 41
30= Tyne & Wear purple 72 Chloe Foster 74 41
32 Essex white 32 Ruby Bridger 70 38

Essex white 33 Emily Foster 76 0
Lei'shire & Rutland green 42 Claisse Le Bars 74 0
Surrey black 70 Hannah Griffin 74 0



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
Sportshall UK Final 2017 Under 15 Girls Sportcity, Manchester 22 Apr 2017

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Devon sky 15 Emily Tyrrell 2.62 100
2 Birmingham orange 1 Iris Oliarnyk 2.44 98
3 Surrey black 68 Aesha Ayimba-Golding 2.42 96
4 Surrey black 64 Mallory Cluley 2.41 94
5 Essex white 31 Lola Omowanile 2.40 92
6 Cheshire blue 11 Hannah Whelan 2.38 90
7 Norfolk red 47 Eleanor Brown 2.37 88
8 Lei'shire & Rutland green 37 Molly Palmer 2.36 86

9= Lei'shire & Rutland green 38 Ellie Haynes 2.35 83
9= Norfolk red 44 Hannah Mayne 2.35 83

11= Essex white 32 Ruby Bridger 2.30 78
11= Norfolk red 45 Alisha Young 2.30 78
11= North Yorkshire yellow 58 Hannah Ellam 2.30 78
14= Surrey black 65 Mady Nunan 2.29 73
14= Individual 80 Ellen Jones (Powys) 2.29 73
16= Devon sky 16 Estelle Hodges 2.26 69
16= Tyne & Wear purple 72 Chloe Foster 2.26 69
18 Lei'shire & Rutland green 39 Naomi Wilbram 2.24 66

19= Cheshire blue 13 Amelia Atkinson 2.23 63
19= Tyne & Wear purple 75 Molly Elliott 2.23 63
21= Cheshire blue 10 Tia Campbell 2.21 59
21= North Yorkshire yellow 57 Isabel Louth 2.21 59
23 North West Wales pink 54 Bethany Doughty 2.20 56
24 Tyne & Wear purple 73 Holly Herron 2.19 54
25 North West Wales pink 53 Becca Nia 2.18 52
26 Donegal grey 24 Lee Walsh 2.17 50
27 North West Wales pink 55 Erin Maloney 2.16 48
28 Birmingham orange 3 Lauren Bowman 2.11 46
29 Devon sky 19 Samidi Nanayakkara 2.10 44
30 Donegal grey 27 Leah McGarvey 2.08 42
31 Birmingham orange 4 Lauren Swindell 2.05 40
32 Donegal grey 23 Laoise McGonagle 2.04 38
33 North Yorkshire yellow 60 Daisy Willis 1.86 36

Donegal grey 28 Mia Baikie 2.04 0
Individual 79 Rebecca Johns (Notts) 0.00 0



Results Sheet Vertical Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
Sportshall UK Final 2017 Under 15 Girls Sportcity, Manchester 22 Apr 2017

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Surrey black 67 Michaella Pottinger 70 100
2 Essex white 30 Funminiyi Olajide 68 98
3 Surrey black 66 Ella Price 63 96

4= Cheshire blue 8 Hollie Campbell 62 92
4= Cheshire blue 9 Poppy Dutton 62 92
4= Individual 78 Yasmin Grosvenor (Berks) 62 92
7 Donegal grey 26 Emma Brown 61 88
8 Essex white 29 Mia Chantree 60 86

9= Birmingham orange 2 Lucy Wheeler 59 82
9= Norfolk red 48 Alice Hill 59 82
9= Surrey black 69 Maisie Abel 59 82
12 Norfolk red 43 Mia Hopson 58 78
13 Essex white 34 Megan Penfold 57 76
14 North Yorkshire yellow 61 Isabel Matique 56 74

15= Donegal grey 22 Bethany Lecky 55 71
15= Donegal grey 25 Connie Doherty 55 71
17= Birmingham orange 5 Mary Takwoingi 52 64
17= Birmingham orange 6 Eve Clawley 52 64
17= Cheshire blue 12 Zoe Leydon 52 64
17= Devon sky 17 Megan Dewberry 52 64
17= Tyne & Wear purple 74 Philippa Ellis 52 64
22= Devon sky 18 Charlotte Sutton 51 56
22= Norfolk red 46 Serena Grace 51 56
22= North Yorkshire yellow 59 Katie Tomlinson 51 56
25= Devon sky 20 Jenny Milburn 50 50
25= Lei'shire & Rutland green 36 Mollie Swann 50 50
25= North West Wales pink 51 Elliw Rowlands 50 50
28= North West Wales pink 52 Lilo Henshaw 48 45
28= Tyne & Wear purple 76 Erin Nelson 48 45
30 North West Wales pink 50 Anya Williams 46 42
31 North Yorkshire yellow 62 Helena DaCosta 43 40
32 Tyne & Wear purple 71 Charlotte Richardson 42 38

33= Lei'shire & Rutland green 40 Lydia Bonshor 40 35
33= Lei'shire & Rutland green 41 Jasmine Greenaway 40 35

North Yorkshire yellow 63 Eliza Withers 49 0
Surrey black 70 Hannah Griffin 60 0
Individual 81 Jessica Lake (Notts) 0 0


